rate would have resulted in a $3,975 (2015: $497) increase in interest revenue and equity. A 1% (2015: 1.0%) decrease in the
cash rate would have resulted in a $3,975 (2015: $497) decrease in interest revenue and equity.

Financial liabilities

As at 30 June 2016, the Group borrowings and interest bearing trade and other payables amounted to $3,921,813 (2015: $nil)

with interest expenses of $292,724 (2015: $1,378,533) for the year then ended. A sensitivity of 1% (2015: 1.0%) has been
selected as this is considered reasonable given the current interest rate and prior year movements of interest rate in the market.

A 1% (2015: 1.0%) increase in the cash rate would have resulted in a $38,636 (2015: $nil) increase in interest expenses. A
1.0% (2015: 1.0%) decrease in the cash rate would have resulted in a $38,636 (2015: $nil) decrease in interest expenses.

(g)  Other price risks

The Group is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity instruments. Equity instruments are held for strategic and for

trading purposes.

Equity price sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2016, if the equity prices had been 5% higher or lower:

Other financial assets subject to equity price risk

Consolidated
  2016 2015
  $ $

Held for trading – at fair value (note 9)  71 152

-5%
2016

$

-5%
2015

$

+5%
2016

$

+5%
2015

$

Change in loss  (4) (8)  3 7

KALINA POWER LIMITED

Notes to the financial statements

 52

26.  Financial instruments (cont’d)

(h)  Foreign currency risk management

Foreign exchange risk arises when future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities are denominated in a
currency that is not the entity’s functional currency. The consolidated entity manages foreign currency risk by minimizing the
amounts of foreign currency required and buying foreign currency only at the time it is required. Trade payables and trade
receivables, secured borrowings and loans to subsidiary listed below are denominated in United States Dollars (USD) and